
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 235 

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 03, 2021 

 
AUCTION OF OLD EQUIPMENTS OF HSCL 

NO.235.   SHRI DHIRAJ PRASAD SAHU: 

Will the Minister of Housing & Urban Affairs be pleased to state: 

(a) Whether it is a fact that HSCL (Hindustan Steelworks Construction
 Limited) auctioned the old equipments of Bokaro unit last month
 at lower price as comparison to the basic price of other PSUs.  
(b) if so the details  thereof and the reason therefore; and  
(c) whether is also  a fact that the equipments which were auctioned were
 already in working condition ; and        
(d) if so the details thereof ? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE  

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI) 

 
(a) No Sir 

(b) Does not arise in view of reply at (a) above. 

(c) No Sir. 

(d) Does not arise in view of reply at (c) above. 

 
*****   
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